CH \$215.00 437288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/02/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Modular Space, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Scotsman, Inc.	
Street Address:	901 S. Bond St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4372888	HQ
Registration Number:	4392655	HQ
Registration Number:	4365074	HQ
Registration Number:	3241262	MEDBUILD
Registration Number:	5177564	MODSPACE
Registration Number:	5177563	THE HUB
Registration Number:	3133642	MODSPACE
Registration Number:	5323143	MODSPACE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

TRADEMARK REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0630

900702158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2300001.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brogan T. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/Brogan T. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page1.tif source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page2.tif source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page3.tif source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page4.tif source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page5.tif source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page6.tif source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page7.tif source=Modular Space LLC into Williams Scotsman Inc#page8.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MODULAR SPACE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 3:27
O'CLOCK P.M.



6834209 8100M SR# 20222603581 Authentication: 203586749 Date: 06-03-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:26 PM 06/02/2022 FILED 03:27 PM 06/02/2022 SR 20222603581 - File Number 2093456

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

MODULAR SPACE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

into

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC., a Maryland corporation

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

June 2, 2022

The undersigned corporation, formed and existing under and by virtue of the Maryland General Corporation Law, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name State of Domicile

Modular Space, LLC Delaware

Williams Scotsman, Inc. Maryland

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in the merger;

THIRD: The name of the surviving foreign corporation is Williams Scotsman, Inc.;

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective as of the date when this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Articles of Merger with respect to the merger are filed with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland;

FIFTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign corporation. The address of such place of business of the surviving foreign corporation is 901 S. Bond Street, Suite 600, Baltimore, MD 21231;

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge;

SEVENTH: The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit, or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is 2405 York Road, Suite 201, Lutherville Timonium, Maryland 21093-2264.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first written above.

> WILLIAM SCOTSMAN, INC., a Maryland corporation

--- DocuSigned by:

By: Samantha Bishop
Name: Samantha Bishop Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of Modular Space, LLC into Williams Scotsman, Inc.]

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MODULAR SPACE, LLC INTO WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

Normand Copertment of Assessments & Taxonic

June 2, 2022

Misdular Space, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formed on December 18, 2018 under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC"), and Williams Scotsman, Inc., a Marviand corporation incorporated on August 18, 1955 trader the Maryland General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger of the LLC with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

- The Corporation lawfully mans one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding limited liability company interests of the LLC (the "LLC Interests").
- On June 2, 2022, the beard of directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation and the sole member of the LLC have each executed and approved, by a unanimous vote, resolutions approving the proposed Merger, with such approval by the LLC being in accordance with the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and with such approvals by the Corporation being in accordance with the requirements of the Maryland General Corporation Law.
- The Corporation and the LLC both agree to enter into this Merger, with the surviving corporation being Williams Scienness, Inc., a Maryland corporation
- 4. The LLC is registered and qualified to conduct business in the State of Maryland as a foreign limited liability company, such registration and qualification granted to the LLC on April 3, 2019.
- 5. The LLC Interests shall no longer be outstanding, shall cease to exist, and the Corporation shall thereafter cease to have any rights with respect to such LLC Interests.
- 5 The U.C has its principal office in Baltimore City County, Maryland.
- The LLC does not own an interest in any land in Maryland.
- The Corporation has us principal office in Baltimore City County, Maryland.
- The Corporation has authority to issue an aggregate of Ton Million (10,000,000) shares of stock; entirely consisting of one class of common stock, with a pay value of \$0.01 per share, with an aggregate value of \$100,000 for all the shares. The Morger shall not cause the aggregate par value of the capital stock of the Corporation to increase.

Land Garage

The terms and conditions of the Merger set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by both the Corporation and the LLC in the manner and by the vote required by their respective charters and the laws of the place where they are organized. The authorization and approval of the terms and conditions of the Merger set furth in this Articles of Merger were approved by written resolution of the board of directors and stockholder of the Corporation and the sole member of the LLC.

[signature page follows]

CUST ID:0003302200 WORK ORDER:0005118060 DATE:06-03-2022 II:39 OR ORT: POID:\$500.00

606051920.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned acknowledge that this is an act of the abovenamed emittes, and verify, under the penalties for perjury, that the matters and facts stated herein, which requires such verification, are true and accurate, to the best of their knowledge, information, and belief

MODULAR SPACE, LLC

Tirkfur Kau

Name Christopher J. Miner Title: Senior Vice President, General Coursel & Secretary

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

Christopher Mines

Name: Christopher J. Miner Title: Senior Vice President, General Coursel & Socretary

The undersigned assistant secretaries attest to, and witness, the validity of these Articles, and verify under eath the accoracy and validity of all the matters and facts set forth herein:

MODULAR SPACE, LLC WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

Name: Samantin Bishop Name: Samantin Bishop
Title: Assistant Secretary

(Signature Page to Articles of Merger of Modulas Space, 131) into Williams Recommon, Inc.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned acknowledge that this is an act of the abovenamed entries, and verify, under the penalties for perjury, that the matters and facts stated herein, which require such verification, are true and accurate, to the best of their knowledge, information, and belief

MODULAR SPACE, LLC

Name Christopher J. Miner Title: Senior Vice President, General Coursel & Secretary

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

Name: Christopher I, Miner Title: Semir Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

The undersigned assistant secretaries aftest to, and witness, the validity of these Articles, and verify under oath the accuracy and validity of all the matters and facts set forth herein:

MODULAR SPACE, LLC

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

Samula Asia

Name: Samentha Bishop Title: Assistant Secremy Canacha biscop

Name: Samantha Bishop Title: Assistant Secretary

(Signature Fage to Articles of Margar of Modular Space, LLC 1000 Williams Scottman, Inc.)

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** EXPEDITED SERVICE ** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT ** DOCUMENT CODE BUSINESS CODE Class ____ Stark Nonstock Religious 10 # 000245704 ACK # 1200362013664075 PAGES: 0005 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC. LIAM<u>s SCOTSMAN, INC</u>. 28/03/2022 AT 11:39 A WO # 2025118860 New Name EEEE BEMITTED 100 Base Fag. Change of Name Org. & Cap. Fee: Change of Principal Office Expedite Fee: Change of Resident Agent Pathatte: Change of Resident Agent Address State Recordances Tax: Resignation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: Designation of Resident Agent Certified Comes and Resident Agent's Address 24 Copy Fast Change of Business Code Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Adoption of Assumed Name Personal Property Filings: MP Fund: Other Other Change(s) TOTAL FEES Credit Card Check Cast. Documents on 1 Checks Mail: Names and Address COMPLETE COMPONATE SOLUTIONS, LLC Approved By: SUITE & 3381 FÖXTRIL LN GLEN ROCK PR 17327-8183 Kayed By: COMBIENT(8):

CUST 10 0003802285 WCRX 08068:0003118860 DATE:08-03-2022 11:38 AM ANT: PAID:0560.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0639